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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Co.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

9 Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 1 19_59
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lincoln

District
ADDRESS
John B. Hollister & First Nat'l. Bank of __ Wayne 55+ County
: owNer oF MiNeraL micuTs/ Cincinnati, Trustees,et al 7 5
90 Trust Dept. - 4th & Walnut Streets Well No 8TM6 29 2,8° &, 117217
Cincinnati, Ohio
A Mary L.S. Perkins, et al #10 purm

GENTLEMEN: AI90. 52 fene.,
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

. & t al
April 4, 1930 Cinado by Mary L. S. Perkins, et a .

John M. lewis, et al , and recorded on the_2_3£_.day
of April , 1930

Book 15 , page 72

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

/,&‘\23455)\K UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

: WELL OPERATOR
A\

af &) P. 0. Box 1273
SYL:.‘ \'ﬂDgEO f;:?)\ Adedvons STREET
N = of
REGE\ L\ LS \’) Well Operator] __ Charleston 25
CITY OR TOWN

: \“E_S‘ of e gr 08/25/2023
c", . @}'1 r West Virginia
- STATE
*Section 3 . .5 -guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
DRILL DEEPER

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS -
February 8 ,19_60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
John B. Hollister & First Nat'l. Bank of _Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RiGHTs Cincinnati, Trustees, et al
¢/o Trust Dept. -l4th & Walnut Sts. Well No 8746
Cinecinnati, Ohio
ADDRESS

Mary L.S. Perkins, et al #10 i

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

April 4, 1930 , madeby Mary L. S. Perkins, et al
John M. Lewis, et al , and recorded on the__—_e?’(1
of_ April, 1930

e Book 15 , page 12

, to

day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may °
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

29107755, UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
(‘)6,\ & 5 1?4\ WELL OPERATOR
o FERIs0 P. 0. Box 1273
&) i —-’-\ Address STREET
A f
% IT‘(ESCT ﬁ:ﬁglﬁh? o Well gperator Charleston 25
/";\ rtPT OF f;‘i:::,. \:; CITY OR TOWN 08/25/2023
et AN West Virginia
9262 ‘Ir;f,f?:f'(-"w STATE
*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1221 Permir NUMBER
DRILL DEEPER

e






Formation Color Hg:lftor Top Bottom 3%;::; ?:"l’lt‘l& Remarks
08/25/2023
Date February 5 , 19 60
APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner

WM

By &

: ’,{ (Title) /
Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.

o~
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle __Naugatuck

Permit No. WAY-1227

WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Wel___ G388

(KIND)

Company___United Fuel Gas Company = e Ehag
Address. P-0. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W.Va. ubing | Drilling Well Packers
Farm. Mary L.S. Perkins,et al #10 acpes 2590.52
Location (waters)_ Moses Creek Size
: Anchor
Well No 8746 Elevll72.11 16 Kind of Packer
District. Lincoln County Wayne 18 3/8 15" 8_5/8" X] 0—3/‘#" x"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10_3/k4 : h3a Size of 16
Address [IK 5/8 1230
Mineral rights are owned byJ ohn B. Hollister & 1lst Natil sspank of Cinnati,Trustees Depth set_1230"'
#Prust Dept.-hth & Walnpf Sts.cincinnati. Ohio  s3/16
Drilling commenced 11-18-59 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 12-22-59 2 Perf. bottom
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in L Inch
/10ths Merec. in Inch
ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Valume 2,768,000 - Salt Sand Cu. Ft. iy :
Rock Pressure 2)4'5 1bs 48 hrs. .
oil bbls. 1st 24 hys. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 274 FEET__ 24 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED 335  rpeET__36  INcHEs_ 349 FEET_ 36 INCHES
477 reer_ 36 INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
“ RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water 1053 Feet
Formation Color Hg)d“ i Top Bottom o?“wg’: esr Depth Remarks
Surface 0 L Gas 1023-1083' 26/10 W 2" 215 M
Blue Clay L 15 Gas 1033-1038' 72/10 W 2" 358 M
Sand 15 91
Slate 91 101 Hole full water 1053’
Sand 101 248
Slate & Shells 2L8 274 Gas 1245-1247' 40O/10 W 10-3/4" 6,924 M
Coal 274 276
Sand 276 335
Coal 335 338 Test after trunning 8-5/8" casing 20/10 M
Slate 338 349 4" 2,768
Coal 349 352
Slate & Shells 352 390
Sand 390 L35 Shut in 12-26-59 in 8-5/8" casing.
Slate & Shells 435 W77 :
Coal 77 480
Hard Sand 480 530
Slate 530 538 1B 9777
Hard Sand 538 576 > o ! N % ’\7_}\
slate 576 673 e
Sand 673 715 VL ek 96l A
Slate 715 753 = = Lo
Sand 153 801 = REY R |
Slate & Shells 801 820 D WESYWIPUNT S o
Hard Sand 820 856 ’
Slate & Shells 856 99k Cy 08/25/2023
Gas Sand 99k 1040 Add
Salt Sand 1040 1195
Lime Shells 1195 1247
Total Depth 1247

(over)




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom of Witer Found Remarks

08/25/2023

Date July 11 , 19_.6Q

APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS COMP , Owner
By - We__

Titl
g Supt., Civil Eng(ine%)ring Dept.
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Naugatuck RRI-L L DEEPER - -
Permit No._ WAY—1221-D WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Conpapy SN Sed S0, Casing and | Used in Left in N
Address_P.0. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Far Mary L.S. Perkins, et al: Acres_2590.52
Location (waters) Moses Creek Size
Well No 8746 Elev. 1172.11 16 Kind of Packer
District Lincoln County Wayne 13 Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. : Size of
Address 8% 32" x 7" x 16"
Mineral rights are owned by dohn B'i' Ho%lis'tegt&' Eirs't - 1648’ Pulled Depth set
N al B of el ﬁ%ms {3 a% hio 53/16 1907"
%i%fgt—ﬁ%%t—w w@M . {
Drilling commenced Lles -(i ) 32 Cemented 2995' Perf. top
il sonpiot. . 18e3060 2 Perf. bottom__________
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Penf. bottom._——~- = =
Open Flow L8 /10ths \‘y]ater in Inch
: 8 Mewe, in_ 2
/Y. S Inch . \SING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume s Cu. Bt
Rock Pressure 370 1bs L8 hrs.
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED 5-4-60 with 11,000 gallons water and 14,000# Sand in Injun
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color Hiérochor Top Bottom (giliav(:?esr Depth Remarks
Started Drilli 124
Salt Sand - 121‘; 1384 Perforated at 1844 and 1851
Break 1384 138
Makah Sail 1287 1211 Show gas & 0il 238L4- 2390'
Slate & Shells 141k 1442 5 '
Red Rock 1kl lhsy {988 3170-3115" Mao W 1 21 K
lat :
o e s iggg Test before|shot 4/10 W/ 1" 21 M
Slate & Shells 1526 1562 | Shot 4-13-60 with 8200#| DuPont Gelatin
|
Red Rock 1562 1571 from 251013291 :
Gritty Shell 1571 1600 |Test 18 hours after shof 8/10 W 2" 119 M
1l i
gi; L:_mgm i?gg iggg Test before|Fractured -|show
Tebasr. Boad 1825 1835 Fractured 5t4-60 with 11,000 gallons
g g 1835 1875 ‘water and 14,000# San in"Injun
Slate & Shdlls 1875 2360 | Final open flov - 48/10|W 1" 73 M Injun
Cotfes Bhale 2360 238k 8/10(W 2" 119 M Shale
Berea Grit 2384 2467
8late 246 250k - ; "
Biown Shali 2501 227& Shut in 5-16-60 in 33" tubing.
Gray Shale 257k 2775 ;
Brown Shale 2775 2925 LOGS RgN'
Gray Shale 2925 3002 Nout o :
Brown Shale 3002 3280 euGrog n /&'\'\‘_13
Lo oy 3280 01 e sstura|
Total Depth ' A
. g Laterolog ? JuL |
Microlaterolog F?ECE
i W ST
(over) Z
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~ September 12, 1959

United Fuel Cas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Sirs:

, inclosed is Permit WAY-1221 for dydlling Well
Bo. 8745 on Hary L. 5. Perkins et al #10 Tract, Lincoln

W,Wmﬂow.
Flease post one copy of permit at the well site.
Very truly yours, :

mx.m,m
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY_ .
" Assistant Divecter
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ee Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
¥r. R. C, Tucker, Assistant
Geologist

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

Februmsy L, 1960

United Fuel Gus Compeny
P, 0, Do 1275 ;
cmmma,wmmgtm
Atts ', Bernerd Moon

Fleupe send us tuv ﬂﬁ?ﬂam&w
drilling vecord for the foll Wellss

HAY w30 1wl iy thﬁsw 5320 Lincola

WiY-1221 Fary L;:; Perlidns 0746 Lincoln

WAY=3225 United Fuel Cas Co. 8890 Grant
Hin, Tr, #1, et ald

WAY-1226 :-q Lo ‘hm 878 Liacoln

CRAWFORL L, WILSON, DERECTOR
Depurinment of Mines

08/25/2023
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United Muel Cas Cowpany
P. 0o Bax 1273
Charieston, West Virginia

Att: lr. Bernard Moen

Dear Sirst

, Enclosed arve permits for deepening the following
wells -
Persil No.  ¥ell Vo, Famm District

LOG=L56=D 81386 Re He Adkins et al Chapuansville
WAY=1221<D 876 Mary L. S. Perlins et al #10 Linceln

Very truly yowrs,

Cravford L. Wilsem, Divecter
DEPARTHERE OF HINES -

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

cc Mr, Paul Hinchman, Inspector
Mr, James V. Pack, Inspector

08/25/2023
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New Location ..
Drill Deeper ........ O
Abandonment. ... O
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Company W/ 7ELR FL/EL GAPS CP.
Address CHAPALLLS 70N, W IZ. |
Farm W
Tract_________ Acreem{_gse NonT 25/ |

Well (Farm) No._ /22 Serial No. L 72E"
Elevation (Spirit Level) 272

Quadrangle _W—_—_—

Engineer's Reglstration No. .25_—2-9

Engineer

File No. d_-zz__Drawlng No.

Date LL-’_;Z_ScaIe /” 4&&

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No.__ w2y - 381292023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K.E 188 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T. M






